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All moneys paid to the commissioner pursuant to this
section shall be deposited by him in a state depository sub-
ject to.withdrawal for disbursement by check for the pur-
poses described by the commissioner or his authorized agent.

The auditor shall prescribe such rules as he deems nec-
essary for the accounting by the commissioner of conserva-
tion of expenditures, made pursuant to this section and may
require an additional bond to cover all moneys delivered to
the commissioner of conservation for disbursement by him
or his authorized agent. Any bond premiums shall be paid
by the commissioner from any moneys available for such
purposes.

Unless the legislature specifically otherwise directs in
any act appropriating money to the commissioner of con-
servation for the division of forestry for the purchase of
tree seeds and seed cones, moneys paid to the commissioner
and unexpended pursuant to the terms of this section shall
not cancel on June 30 of any fiscal year and shall be avail-
able for expenditure in the ensuing fiscal year.

Approved March 27,1961.

CHAPTER 173—S. F. No. 305

An act relating to fur farming; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Section 17.35, Subdivision- 6, as amended.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 17.35,
Subdivision 6, as amended by Laws 1959, Chapter 19, Section
1, is amended to read:

Subd. 6. Fur farms licenses. Before any person shall
engage in business as a fur farmer he shall obtain a license
therefor from the commissioner. An application for such li-
cense shall be made to the commissioner in writing, accom-
panied by a fee of $5, stating the name of the applicant,
the description of the premises upon which such business is
to be conducted, the species of the domestic animals to be
maintained and handled thereon, and such further informa-
tion as the commissioner may require. The commissioner
shall grant the application and issue a license after he has
determined that the application is made in good faith and
with intent to carry on the business described in the appli-
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cation, and that the facilities are adequate therefor. All li-
censes issued pursuant to this section snail expire on the 31st
day of December of the year for which the same is issued.
Any person to whom a license has been issued may upon
application, obtain a renewal license upon payment of the
annual fee of $5, which ' application for renewal shall be
made on or before the 15th 31st day of December of each
year. If a license is not applied for on or before the 15th
31st day of December of each year or within 30 days after
such applicant has operated as a fur farmer, a penalty .of
10 per cent of the license fee shall be imposed for each
month thereafter; provided that in no case shall the pen-
alty exceed the amount of the license fee. All moneys re-
ceived in payment of license fees and penalties under this
section shall be paid into the state treasury.

Approved March 27,1961.

CHAPTER 174—S. F. No. 307

An act relating to state game refuges., authorizing the
commissioner of conservation to issue permits for trap or
target shooting thereon; amending Minnesota Statutes 1951,
Section 9848, Subdivision 8.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 98.48,
Subdivision 8, is amended to read:

Subd. 8. Trap or target shooting, permits. The
commissioner may issue special permits, without fee, to es-
tablish and conduct .rifle ranges or trap shooting premises
by duly organized gun clubs of ten or more members on
lands owned or leased for that purpose by such clubs within
two miles of any city of the first class, and may issue special
permits, without fee, to the owner or lessee of any privately
owned land within the boundaries of a state game refuge for
trap or target shooting.

Approved March 27, 1961.

CHAPTER 175—S. F. No. 335

An act relating to the Minnesota state archives commis-
sion; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957} Sections 138.1%;
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